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rsday,

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM-

Registration
Opening Remarks & Welcome

Andy Blethen, NCEHSOP Vice-Chair
Promoting Environmental Health

Larry Michael, State Environmental Health Director

Break—Meet with Vendors
Communication

Scott Greene, NCDHHS

Bioterrorism & Emerging Pathogens Unit: How we serve North Carolina & Beyond
Leticia Barton, N.C. State Laboratory for Public Health
Lunch/Meet with Vendors (provided by NCEHSOP)

Session | (Concurrent Workshops)

Break/Meet with Vendors

Session Il (Concurrent Workshops)

Session Il (Concurrent Workshops)

Adjourn
Networking Social in the Expo Center

9:00 PM  Join us for fellowship, food, drinks, music, and networking!

Friday, July 26, 2024

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 PM

12:15 PM

Session IV (Concurrent Workshops)

Session V (Concurrent Workshops)

Break/Meet with Vendors
PFAS
Frannie Nilsen, NCDEQ

Leadership in Public Health
Lisa Harrison, GVPH Health Director

Adjourn




CONCURRENT WORKSHOPS
P

Session |: Thursday, July 25, 1:45 PM

Ballroom B: Answer on the FLI
Food Protection Staff
Ballroom C: Impacts of threatened structures on public beaches

in eastern North Carolina
Dave Hallac

Session Il: Thursday, July 25, 3:00 PM

Ballroom B: | was poisoned?
Patrick Quade
Ballroom C: Threatened Ocean Front Homes/Regulatory Impacts

Tim Crissman, NCDHHS

Session lll: Thursday, July 25, 4:00 PM

Ballroom B: “Name that Violation”
Michael Roberson, NCDHHS
Ballroom C: NCDHHS Private Well and Health Program/DEQ’s Well

Decision Tool
— RO EE-ShurEAPeaR-Grantham, OEEB/NCDEQ

DAY 2
Session IV: Friday, July 26, 8:00 AM

Ballroom B: International Lead Poisoning Discovery
Alan Huneycutt, NCDHHS
Ballroom C: On-Site Water Protection Update (18E)

Trish Angoli, NCDHHS

Session V: Friday, July 26, 9:00 AM

Ballroom B: HACCP Plan Verification Visits—The Road Less
Traveled

Jennifer Moore
Ballroom C: The Who, What, Where, and When of Well Water
Testing in NC

Dr. Kelsey Pieper, Northeastern University

“Public health depends on winning over hearts and minds. It's not enough to just have a
good policy, you have to convince people to actually follow it.”
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CE Hours:
10 CE hours will be applied for to the North Carolina State

Board of Environmental Health Specialist Examiners. *Please

note: YOU MUST ATTEND AT LEAST 80% OF THE
CONFERENCE TO RECEIVE ANY CE HOURS.

Hotel Information:

A group room block is reserved at the Doubletree & Courtyard by
Marriott until 6/24/24 .

Doubletree: Your guests may start making their reservations by
calling (800) HILTONS or (252) 658-9000. They may also make
them online using this web link:

NC Environmental Health State Practice (hilton.com)

Courtvard by Marriott:

Book Your Group/Corporate Rate | Marriott International
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